CITY OF EDGERTON
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING
EDGERTON CITY HALL, COUNCIL CHAMBERS
12 ALBION STREET

Monday, November 4, 2024 at 6:45 p.m.

NOTICE: The meeting noticed above will also be live streamed on a Zoom platform:
To view the meeting, please select the link to the meeting listed on the calendar events
on the City website’s home page at www.cityofedgerton.com. Due to occasional
technical difficulties, citizen participation via Zoom may not be possible.

1. Call to order; Roll call

2. Confirmation of appropriate meeting notice posted on Friday, November 1, 2024.

3. Minutes:
a. Consider approval of minutes of October 21, 2024 Finance meeting.

4. Consider approval of bills and payroll vouchers.
5. Consider event packet for Edgerton Home for the Holidays Celebration.

6. Consider City of Edgerton Resolution 26-24: Amend General Engineering fees for
2025.

7. Finance Directors Report.
8. Adjourn.

Notice: If a person with a disability requires that the meeting be accessible or that materials at the
meeting be in an accessible format, call the City Administrator’s office at least 6 hours prior to the
meeting to request adequate accommodations. Telephone: (608) 884-3341.

Notice is hereby given that a majority of the Common Council is expected to be present at the above
scheduled noticed meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-

making responsibility. The only action to be taken at this meeting will be action by the Finance
Committee.






OCTOBER 21, 2024 FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF EDGERTON

Tim Shaw called the meeting to order at 6:45 p.m.

Present: Tim Shaw, Shawn Prebil, and Candy Davis

Others Present: City Administrator Ramona Flanigan, City Clerk Wendy Loveland, Municipal Services
Director Howard Moser, City Treasurer Maddie Deegan, Library Director Beth Krebs-Smith, Aquatics
Director Anne Gohlke, Police Chief Bob Kowalski, and Mayor Christopher Lund.

Loveland confirmed the meeting agendas were properly posted on Friday, October 18, 2024 at the City Hall,
Library, Post Office and the City’s website.

MINUTES: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the minutes from the October 7, 2024 Finance
meeting passed, all voted in favor.

BILLS AND PAYROLL: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve the bills and payroll in the amount
of $256,493.09 passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

RESOLUTION 25-24: A Candy Davis/Shawn Prebil motion to approve City of Edgerton Resolution 25-24:
Resolution regarding Northward Development LLC Letter of Credit passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR ARCH SOLAR: A Tim Shaw/Shawn Prebil motion to approve Change Order
#2 from Arch Solar for the water building modification for an increase of $6,028 passed on a 3/0 roll call vote.

Being no other business before the Committee, a Shawn Prebil/Candy Davis motion to adjourn passed, all
voted in favor.

Wendy Loveland
City Clerk
Adopted November 4, 2024






City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 1
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Report Criteria:
Detail report.
Invoices with totals above $0 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
Invoice Detail.lnput Date = 11/01/2024
invoice Detail.Voided = No
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
10013100
2887 ¢ DELTADENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 285.82 .00
Total 10013100: 285.82 .00
10016200
5054 ¢ ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATION  INV278997056 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP - CITY HALL 10/29/24 11/01/2024 648.90 .00
Total 10016200: 648.90 .00
10021552
788 ch WISCONSIN PROFESSIONAL P 22832/22165 WPPA DUES NOV 2024 11/01/2024 311.50 .00
Total 10021552: 311.50 .00
10023150
5173 ¢ EDGERTON AREA TOURISM CO SEPT 2024 ROOM TAX FOR QTR ENDING SEPT 30, 2024 11/01/2024 221.09 .00
Total 10023150: 221.09 .00
10051100340
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER COINC 12970401 HONORED CITIZEN AD 11/01/2024 77.00 .00
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER COINC 12970430 THINK PINK SPONSORSHIP 11/01/2024 87.00 .00
Total 10051100340: 164.00 .00
10051200340
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 12970369 CLASSIFIED- JOINT MUNICIPAL COURT 11/01/2024 78.00 .00
Total 10051200340: 78.00 .00,
10051300210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8194777 CITY ATTORNEY RETAINER 11/01/2024 2,318.75 .00
Total 10051300210: 2,318.75 .00
10051310210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8184769 SPECIAL LEGAL SERVICES 11/01/2024 583.31 .00
Total 10051310210: 583.31 .00
10051320210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8194770 PROSECUTIONS- RETAINER 11/01/2024 700.00 .00
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8194771 PROSECUTIONS- HOURLY 11/01/2024 788.08 .00
Total 10051320210: 1,488.08 .00
10051410153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 55.12 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 2
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
Total 10051410153: 55.12 .00
10051430153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10051430153: 61.25 .00
10051430320
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER COINC 12970358 LEGAL NOTICE- ORDINANCE NO. 24-14 11/01/2024 13.69 .00
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 129870490 LEGAL NOTICE- PROPOSED BUDGET 11/01/2024 123.60 .00
Total 10051430320: 137.29 .00
10051440340
231ch EDGERTON REPORTER COINC 12970392 LEGAL NOTICE- VOTING MACHINE TESTING 11/01/2024 10.23 .00
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 12970491 LEGAL NOTICE- BALLOT 11/01/2024 170.03 .00
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 12970492 LEGAL NOTICE- POLLING PLACES 11/01/2024 37.34 .00
231 ch EDGERTON REPORTER CO INC 12970483 LEGAL NOTICE- NOTICE OF GENERALELEC  11/01/2024 126.19 .00
Total 10051440340: 343.79 .00
10051510153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 97.99 .00
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10051510153: 159.24 .00
10051530210
2631 ¢ WIDEPT OF REVENUE OCT 2024 FEE 2024 MUNICIPAL FEE- MANUFACTURING PR 11/01/2024 939.74 .00
Total 10051530210: 939.74 .00
10051600210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - CITY HALL 11/01/2024 27.00 .00
3750 ¢ HARKER HEATING & COOLING | 1504131 FALL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE - CITY 11/01/2024 425.00 .00
Total 10051600210: 452.00 .00
10051600340
934 ch STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 7643486107 PAPER AND DUSTER 11/01/2024 34.57 .00
934 ch STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 7643988000 COFFEE 11/01/2024 19.98 .00
5470 ¢ GORDON FLESCH CO. IN14884983 CITY HALL COPIER-METERED IMAGES 11/01/2024 59.79 .00
Total 10051600340: 114.34 .00
10051930510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 1,192.32 .00
Total 10051930510: 1,192.32 .00
10051930511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 67.34 .00
Total 100519305611 67.34 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 3
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
10052100153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 122.49 .00
Total 10052100153: 122.49 .00
10052100210
2936 ¢ MURPHY DESMOND LAWYERS 8194772 WPPA AGREEMENT 2024-2025 11/01/2024 64.75 .00
Total 10052100210: 64.75 .00
10052100240
433 ch AVAYAINC 45860122 PHONE MAINTENANCE - POLICE DEPARTM 11/01/2024 99.16 .00
Total 10052100240: 99.16 .00
10052100340
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 112-7792400-6 FLASH DRIVES- PD 11/01/2024 57.98 .00
Total 10052100340: 57.98 .00
10052100510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 1,101.66 .00
Total 10052100510: 1,101.66 .00
10052100511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 120.58 .00
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 16.83 .00
Total 100521005611: 137.41 .00
10052120153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 612.52 .00
Total 10052120153: 612.52 .00
10052120225
54 ch AT&T CORPORATION X10152024 SRO CELL PHONE 11/01/2024 18.80 .00
130 ch US CELLULAR 0682935857 POLICE CELL PHONES 11/01/2024 225.00 .00
Total 10052120225: 243.90 .00
10052120340
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 112-6083416-9 PHONE CASE- PD 11/01/2024 22.98 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 112-7968157-4 BOOTS-PD 11/01/2024 134.95 .00
5510 ¢ REUTER, HANNA OCT 2024 BOOT ALLOWANCE- REIMBURSEMENT 11/01/2024 149.95 .00
5510 ¢ REUTER, HANNA OCT 2024 HANDGUN STIPEND 11/01/2024 300.00 .00
Total 10052120340: 607.88 .00
10052120510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 3,304.99 .00
Total 10052120510: 3,304.99 .00
10052120511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 2,291.06 .00




City of Edgerton Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 4
Report dates: 8/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM

Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

Total 10052120511: 2,291.06 .00

10052120514

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES!1 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 11/01/2024 1,005.086 .00
Total 10052120514: 1,005.086 .00

10052150210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - POLICE STATION 11/01/2024 22.00 .00
Total 10052150210: 22.00 .00

10052160511

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10052160511: 175.08 .00

10053100153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 61.25 .00
Total 10053100153: 61.25 .00

10053100510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 257.17 .00
Total 10053100510: 257.17 .00

10053100511

2208 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 16.83 .00
Total 10053100511: 16.83 .00

10053110212

3690 c CEDAR CORPORATION 121841 VULCAN DEVELOPMENT 11/01/2024 526.00 .00
Total 10053110212: 525.00 .00

10053230153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 245.10 .00
Total 10053230153: 245.10 .00

10053230210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - MUNI GARAGE 11/01/2024 22.00 .00
Total 100563230210: 22.00 .00

10053230225

130ch US CELLULAR 0686365660 DPW CELL PHONE 11/01/2024 44.77 .00

3534 ¢ CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 010138410192 DPW GARAGE PHONE & INTERNET 11/01/2024 84.98 .00
Total 10053230225: 129.76 .00

10053230510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 25717 .00




City of Edgerion

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 5
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
invoice Amount
Total 10053230510: 25717 .00
10053230511
2209 c BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 350.16 .00
Total 10053230511: 350.16 .00
10053240340
2858 ¢ BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 02-288921 TOOLCAT ANGLE BROOM 11/01/2024 6,298.00 .00
5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT 625-385432 WIRE 11/01/2024 22.77 .00
5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT 625-386165 HOSE CLAMP 11/01/2024 6.58 .00
5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT 625-386166 HOSE CLAMP 11/01/2024 2.79 .00
Total 10053240340: 6,330.14 .00
10053240510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 514.33 .00
Total 10053240510: 514.33 .00
10053240511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 350.16 .00
Total 10053240511: 350.16 .00
10053310210
3690 ¢ CEDAR CORPORATION 121848 2024 BRIDGE INSPECTIONS 11/01/2024 1,308.24 .00
Total 10053310210: 1,308.24 .00
10053310340
258 ch FASTENAL COMPANY WIJAN262337  STREETS SUPPLIES 11/01/2024 148.05 .00
259 ch FASTENAL COMPANY WIJAN262487  GLOVES 11/01/2024 102.78 .00
5020 ¢ UNITED LABORATORIES INV420032 WASHER FLUID, EQUIPMENT WAX, REPELL 11/01/2024 706.33 .00
5058 ¢ COUNTYLINE T'S OCT 2024 SAFETY GREEN SWEATSHIRTS - DPW 11/01/2024 115.00 .00
5184 ¢ BUMPER TO BUMPER EDGERT 625-385398 VOLT TESTER 11/01/2024 3.39 .00
Total 10053310340: 1,075.55 .00
10053310380
700 ch LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TR 5090407 PLOW TRUCK REPAIR 11/01/2024 2,791.73 .00
Total 10053310380: 2,781.73 .00
10053310385
3404 ¢ BURNS FULL SERVICE LLC OCT 2024 OCT 2024 GAS/DIESEL CHARGES - STREET 11/01/2024 1,966.54 .00
Total 10053310385: 1,965.54 .00
10053310390
4874 ¢ PAUL'S TURF AND TREE 68786 TREES 11/01/2024 520.00 .00
Total 10053310390: 520.00 .00
10053310510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 514.33 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 6
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
Total 10053310510: 514.33 .00
10053310511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 1,050.47 .00
Total 10053310511 1,050.47 .00
10053310514
2209 c BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 11/01/2024 1,829.20 .00
Total 10053310514: 1,829.20 .00
10053318510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES|1 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 514.33 .00
Total 10053318510: 514.33 .00
10053318511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES1 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10053318511: 175.08 .00
10053400510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 257.17 .00
Total 10053400510: 257.17 .00
10053400511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10053400511: 175.08 .00
10053420221
21 ch ALLIANT ENERGY OCT 24 83307 OCT 24 833074 ELECTRIC CHARGES 11/01/2024 4,822.06 .00
Total 10053420221: 4,822.06 .00
10053430510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 257.17 .00
Total 10053430510: 257.17 .00
10054910340
3482 ¢ THE SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO 3267-4 PAINT- FASSET 11/01/2024 444.89 .00
Total 10054910340: 444,89 .00
10054910385
3404 ¢ BURNS FULL SERVICE LLC OCT 2024 OCT 2024 GAS/DIESEL CHARGES - CEMETE 11/01/2024 303.95 .00
Total 10054910385: 303.95 .00
10054910510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 257.17 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 7
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
Total 10054910510: 25717 .00
10054910511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 175.08 .00
Total 10054910511: 175.08 .00
10054910514
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 11/01/2024 261.31 .00
Total 10054910514: 261.31 .00
10055110153
2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 285.84 .00
Total 10055110153: 285.84 .00
10055110210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - LIBRARY 11/01/2024 26.00 .00
Total 10055110210: 26.00 .00
10055110321
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038627073 BOOKS 11/01/2024 32.40 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038628951 BOOKS 11/01/2024 402.92 .00
70 ch BAKER & TAYLOR INC 2038646336 BOOKS 11/01/2024 215.22 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-5080413-1 BOOKS 11/01/2024 28.84 .00
3075 ¢ CENTER POINTINC 2125286 BOOK 11/01/2024 575.28 .00
Total 10055110321: 1,254.66 .00
10055110324
2504 ¢ MIDWEST TAPE LLC 506193247 DVDS 11/01/2024 45,73 .00
2504 ¢ MIDWEST TAPE LLC 506193797 DVDS 11/01/2024 47.23 .00
2504 ¢ MIDWEST TAPE LLC 506242111 DVDS 11/01/2024 136.42 .00
5519 ¢ PLAYAWAY PRODUCTS LLC 478852 AUDIO BOOKS 11/01/2024 1984.95 .00
Total 10055110324: 424.33 .00
10055110340
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-5080413-1 PROGRAM SUPPLIES- LIBRARY 11/01/2024 14.61 .00
3977 ¢ EDWARDSON PLUMBING 9172 SEWAGE PUMPS- LIBRARY 11/01/2024 7,950.00 .00
Total 10055110340: 7,964.61 .00
10055110390
899 ch GALE CENGAGE LEARNING 85878854 BOOKS 11/01/2024 647.77 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 113-7513391-8 PROGRAM SUPPLIES- LIBRARY 11/01/2024 64.47 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-1231186-5 PROGRAM SUPPLIES- LIBRARY 11/01/2024 35.52 .00
2433 ¢ AMAZON.COMLLC 114-8368010-7 PROGRAM SUPPLIES- LIBRARY 11/01/2024 16.98 .00
Total 10055110390: 764.74 .00
10055110510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 210.41 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 8
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount
Total 10055110510: 210.41 .00
10055110511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 43.85 .00
Total 10055110511: 43.85 .00
10055150210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - DEPOT 11/01/2024 42.00 .00
Total 10065150210: 42.00 .00
10055200210
568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - RACETRACK PARK 11/01/2024 42.00 .00
Total 10055200210: 42.00 .00
10055200225
130 ch US CELLULAR 0686365660 PARK WIFI 11/01/2024 43.48 .00
3534 ¢ CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 170826801102  CITY POOL INTERENT 11/01/2024 98.99 .00
Total 10055200225: 143.48 .00
10055200340
96 ch BJOIN LIMESTONE INC 104385 LIMESTONE 11/01/2024 40.49 .00
514 ch NELSON-YOUNG LUMBER CO 180953 LUMBER AND SCREWS 11/01/2024 65.03 .00
5732¢ LON'SJON'S, LLC 1547 W LAWTON ST - HANDICAP PORTA POTTY 1 11/01/2024 50.00 .00
Total 10055200340: 165.62 .00
10055200385
3404 ¢ BURNS FULL SERVICE LLC OCT 2024 OCT 2024 GAS/DIESEL CHARGES - PARKS 11/01/2024 80.63 .00
Total 10055200385: 80.63 .00
10055200510
2209 c BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 1,028.67 .00
Total 10055200510: 1,028.67 .00
10055200511
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 367.67 .00
Total 10055200511 367.67 .00
10055200514
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-256 AUTO 11/01/2024 261.31 .00
Total 10055200514 261.31 .00
10055415510
2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 25717 .00
Total 10055415510: 257.17 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL Page: 9
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024 Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
Vendor Vendor Name invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid  Date Paid
Invoice Amount

10055415511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 105.05 .00
Total 10055415511: 105.05 .00

10055420210

568 ch PROFESSIONAL PEST CONTRO 826061 PEST CONTROL - POOL 11/01/2024 22.00 .00
Total 10055420210: 22.00 .00

10055420240

5677 ¢ IN DEPTH SERVICES, LLC 2420 SWIMMING POOL WINTERIZING 11/01/2024 780.00 .00
Total 10055420240: 780.00 .00

10055420510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 771.50 .00
Total 10055420510: 771.50 .00

10055420511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 367.67 .00
Total 10055420511: 367.67 .00

10056300153

2887 ¢ DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 2226050 NOV 2024 DENTAL INSURANCE 11/01/2024 30.62 .00
Total 100563001563: 30.62 .00

10056600210

3838 ¢ CLARK COMPANIES INC 8832 TAKE DOWN SUMMER BASKETS 11/01/2024 3,000.00 .00
Total 10056600210: 3,000.00 .00

20357180820

5746 ¢ VILLARREAL, GEORGE OCT 2024 HOME REVIVAL - WINDOWS 11/01/2024 5,000.00 .00

5748 ¢ SIDEX CORPORATION OF WI, | NOV 2024 HOME REVIVAL GRANT - 19 E HUBERT ST 11/01/2024 2,243.50 .00
Total 20357180820: 7,243.50 .00

20653630510

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES| 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 LIABILITY 11/01/2024 257.17 .00
Total 20653630510: 257.17 .00

20653630511

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES1 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 WORKERS COMP 11/01/2024 210.09 .00
Total 20653630511: 210.09 .00

20653630514

2209 ¢ BAER INSURANCE SERVICES! 8215 4 OF 4 QTRLY 24-25 AUTO 11/01/2024 261.31 .00
Total 20653630514: 261.31 .00




City of Edgerton

Payment Approval Report - by GL
Report dates: 9/1/2017-12/31/2024

Page: 10
Nov 01, 2024 11:10AM
